SOVAH SCHOOL OF HEALTH PROFESSIONS
RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY PROGRAM
Danville, Virginia
FINANCIAL REQUIREMENTS
Class Entering January 2025
2nd Year Courses
SENIOR - 4th SEMESTER ( credit hours) 13

1st Year Courses
JUNIOR - 1st SEMESTER (20 total credit hrs) Fall

General Education Courses from Community
College - Costs vary by institution and number of

credits needed. A list of required courses can be

found on the front page of our web site.

Tuition

Lab Fee

Technology Fee

Printing Fee
Standardized Testing Fee
Total

SENIOR - 5TH SEMESTER (credit hours) 12

JUNIOR - 2nd SEMESTER (credit hours) 14 Spring Tuition
Tuition $5,278.00 *  Liability Insurance
* Books (estimate) $1,000.00 * Lab Fee
*  Liability Insurance $80.00 * Standardized Testing Fees
* Lab Fee $210.00 *  Technology Fee
* Technology Fee $210.00 *  Printing Fee
* Drug Testing Fee $80.00 Total
* Standardized Testing Fees.. $75.00
* Trajecsys Fee $150.00  SENIOR - 6TH SEMESTER (credit hours) 8
* Printing Fee $15.00 * Tuition
Total $7,098.00 * Lab Fee

JUNIOR - 3rd SEMESTER (credit hours)

3 Summer

*

Technology Fee
Graduation Fee

Tuition $1,131.00 *  Printing Fee
* Lab Fee $45.00 * Standardized Testing Fee
* Technology Fee $45.00 Total
* Standardized Testing Fee $125.00
*  Printing Fee $15.00 Total - Year 2
Total $1,361.00 |[Tuition/Credit Hour $377.00 ||
Lab Fee/ ch $15.00
Technology Fee/ ch $15.00
Total - Year 1 $8,459.00
TOTAL FOR TWO YEARS

All Fees Listed Are Mandatory and Subject to Change.
FOR INFORMATION REGARDING FINANCIAL AID, CONTACT THE FINANCIAL AID OFFICER AT 434-799-2271.

Legend:

Fall
$4,901.00
$195.00
$195.00
$15.00
$50.00
$5,356.00

Spring
$4,524.00
$80.00
$180.00
$213.00
$180.00
$15.00
$5,192.00

Summer
$3,016.00
$120.00
$120.00
$300.00
$15.00
$50.00
$3,621.00

$14,169.00

$22,628.00

*Many of our fees are made payable to 3rd party vendors. Therefore, some of the fees are non-refundable after the

1st day of class.

...ALL Students attending the Sovah - School of Health Professions MUST have a notebook computer or tablet with:

1. Internet capabilities including both Wifi capability and an ethernet port

2. Microsoft Office compatibility and

3. An active g-mail account.

! students will be responsible for any costs associated with computer failure and/or system failure due to problems
arising from his/her computer. Students must also maintain virus protection and program updates as provided by the
manufacturer or computer program.

Uniforms and routine classroom supplies costs are solely the student's responsibility

FEE SCHEDULE
*APPLICATION FEE..... ..o $50.00 (Payable on Submission of Application)
FADMISSION FEE........ceiiiiiiiiiiee e $50.00 (Payable on Acceptance)
*CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK........cciiiiiiiiiiiaaennen. $40.00 (Payable on Acceptance)

*RE-ADMISSION FEE. ... $50.00 (Payable at Time of Readmission Acceptance)



