SOVAH SCHOOL OF HEALTH PROFESSIONS

RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY PROGRAM

Danville, Virginia

FINANCIAL REQUIREMENTS Class Entering January 2025

Class Entering January 2025				
1st Year Courses	2nd Year Courses			
JUNIOR - 1st SEMESTER (20 total credit hrs)	Fall	SENIOR - 4th SEMESTER (credit hours)	13	Fall
General Education Courses from Comn	nunity	Tuition		\$4,901.00
College - Costs vary by institution and r	number of	* Lab Fee		\$195.00
credits needed. A list of required course	es can be	* Technology Fee		\$195.00
found on the front page of our web site		* Printing Fee		\$15.00
		* Standardized Testing Fee		\$50.00
		Total		\$5,356.00
		SENIOR - 5TH SEMESTER (credit hours)	12	Spring
JUNIOR - 2nd SEMESTER (credit hours)	14 Spring	Tuition		\$4,524.00
Tuition	\$5,278.00	* Liability Insurance		\$80.00
* Books (estimate)	\$1,000.00	* Lab Fee		\$180.00
* Liability Insurance	\$80.00	* Standardized Testing Fees		\$213.00
* Lab Fee	\$210.00	* Technology Fee		\$180.00
* Technology Fee	\$210.00	* Printing Fee		\$15.00
* Drug Testing Fee	\$80.00	Total		\$5,192.00
* Standardized Testing Fees	\$75.00			
* Trajecsys Fee	\$150.00	SENIOR - 6TH SEMESTER (credit hours)	8	Summer
* Printing Fee	\$15.00	* Tuition		\$3,016.00
Total	\$7,098.00	* Lab Fee		\$120.00
		* Technology Fee		\$120.00
JUNIOR - 3rd SEMESTER (credit hours)	3 Summer	* Graduation Fee		\$300.00
Tuition	\$1,131.00	* Printing Fee		\$15.00
* Lab Fee	\$45.00	 * Standardized Testing Fee 		\$50.00
 * Technology Fee 	\$45.00	Total		\$3,621.00
 * Standardized Testing Fee 	\$125.00			
* Printing Fee	\$15.00	Total - Year 2		\$14,169.00
Total	\$1,361.00	Tuition/Credit Hour \$377.00		
		Lab Fee/ ch \$15.00		
		Technology Fee/ ch \$15.00		
Total - Year 1	\$8,459.00			
		TOTAL FOR TWO YE	ARS	\$22,628.00

All Fees Listed Are Mandatory and Subject to Change.

FOR INFORMATION REGARDING FINANCIAL AID, CONTACT THE FINANCIAL AID OFFICER AT 434-799-2271.

Legend:

*Many of our fees are made payable to 3rd party vendors. Therefore, some of the fees are non-refundable after the 1st day of class.

...ALL Students attending the Sovah - School of Health Professions MUST have a notebook computer or tablet with:

1. Internet capabilities including both Wifi capability and an ethernet port

2. Microsoft Office compatibility and

3. An active g-mail account.

¹ Students will be responsible for any costs associated with computer failure and/or system failure due to problems

arising from his/her computer. Students must also maintain virus protection and program updates as provided by the manufacturer or computer program.

Uniforms and routine classroom supplies costs are solely the student's responsibility

FEE SCHEDULE		
*APPLICATION FEE	.\$50.00 (Payable on Submission of Application)	
*ADMISSION FEE	\$50.00 (Payable on Acceptance)	
*CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK	.\$40.00 (Payable on Acceptance)	
*RE-ADMISSION FEE	\$50.00 (Payable at Time of Readmission Acceptance)	